Quectel Wireless Solutions Company Limited

Date: July 31, 2023

Federal Communications Commission

Authorization and Evaluation Division

Confidentiality Request regarding application for certification of

FCC ID: XMR2023FCU741R

FCC ID: XMR2023FCU760K

FCC ID: XMR2023FCS960K

FCC ID: XMR2023FCE860L

Pursuant to Sections 0.457 and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, we hereby request confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below:

Part List Schematics Block Diagram Operation Description Tune up Procedure

The above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these materials may be harmful to the applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

The applicant understands that pursuant to Section 0.457 of the Rules, disclosure of this application and all accompanying documentation will not be made before the date of the Grant for this application.

Sincerely,

em

Rev. 1/1/03

Contact Person: Jean Hu

E-mail: jean.hu@quectel.com